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01.09.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 1 10 Beauty	Energy 5.5 10th 0.00 -5.50 0.00 -5.50 5.5 5.50 -5.50 -5.50
08.09.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 2 2 Such	A	Happiness 6 2nd 0.00 -6.00 0.00 -6.00 6 11.50 -11.50 -11.50
11.09.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 3 8 Smart	Leader 6 2.8 2.3 1st 16.80 10.80 13.80 7.80 6 17.50 -0.70 -3.70
15.09.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 4 10 Happy	Fun 6 3 2 1st 18.00 12.00 12.00 6.00 6 23.50 11.30 2.30
18.09.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 23.50 11.30 2.30
21.09.19 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 5 8 World	Famous 7 6th 0.00 -7.00 0.00 -7.00 7 30.50 4.30 -4.70
25.09.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 6 3 Takingufurther 5 8th 0.00 -5.00 0.00 -5.00 5 35.50 -0.70 -9.70
01.10.19 Sha	Tin	(Tue) 7 8 Mr	Croissant 8 1.9 1.85 1st 15.20 7.20 14.80 6.80 8 43.50 6.50 -2.90
06.10.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 8 10 Hezthewonforus 6 2nd 0.00 -6.00 0.00 -6.00 6 49.50 0.50 -8.90
09.10.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 9 9 Snap	Fit 7 1.95 1.75 1st 13.65 6.65 12.25 5.25 7 56.50 7.15 -3.65
12.10.19 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 10 8 Beauty	Day 5.5 3.5 2.45 1st 19.25 13.75 13.48 7.98 5.5 62.00 20.90 4.33
16.10.18 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 11 8 High	Rev 5.5 2.25 1.75 1st 12.38 6.88 9.63 4.13 5.5 67.50 27.78 8.45
20.10.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 12 4 Classic	Unicorn 8.5 6th 0.00 -8.50 0.00 -8.50 8.5 76.00 19.28 -0.05
23.10.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 13 6 Happy	Time 6 3.3 2.1 1st 19.80 13.80 12.60 6.60 6 82.00 33.08 6.55
27.10.19 Happy	Valley	(Sun) 14 5 Promise	Kept 4.5 11th 0.00 -4.50 0.00 -4.50 4.5 86.50 28.58 2.05
30.10.19 Sha	Tin	AWT	(Wed) 15 6 Shining	Ace 4.5 3rd 0.00 -4.50 0.00 -4.50 4.5 91.00 24.08 -2.45
03.11.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 16 2 Lucky	More 6 2nd 0.00 -6.00 0.00 -6.00 6 97.00 18.08 -8.45
06.11.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 17 3 Mehboob 4 3rd 0.00 -4.00 0.00 -4.00 4 101.00 14.08 -12.45
09.11.19 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 18 8 Blastoise 6 2.8 2.55 1st 16.80 10.80 15.30 9.30 6 107.00 24.88 -3.15
13.11.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 107.00 24.88 -3.15
17.11.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 19 10 Chefano 8 2nd 0.00 -8.00 0.00 -8.00 8 115.00 16.88 -11.15
20.11.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 20 3 Amazing	Star 7 3 2.35 1st 21.00 14.00 16.45 9.45 7 122.00 30.88 -1.70
23.11.19 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 21 3 Lucky	More 8 2 1.8 1st 16.00 8.00 14.40 6.40 8 130.00 38.88 4.70
27.11.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 22 9 Meridian	Genius 4 4.6 3.15 1st 18.40 14.40 12.60 8.60 4 134.00 53.28 13.30
01.12.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 23 9 Enfolding 5 6.5 4.1 1st 32.50 27.50 20.50 15.50 5 139.00 80.78 28.80
04.12.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 24 8 High	Rev 7 3rd 0.00 -7.00 0.00 -7.00 7 146.00 73.78 21.80
08.12.19 Sha	Tin	HKIR	(Sun) 25 10 Playa	Del	Puente 6 8th 0.00 -6.00 0.00 -6.00 6 152.00 67.78 15.80
11.12.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 26 1 Excel	Delight 6.5 3rd 0.00 -6.50 0.00 -6.50 6.5 158.50 61.28 9.30
15.12.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 27 8 Perfect	Match 5 2.8 2.2 1st 14.00 9.00 11.00 6.00 5 163.50 70.28 15.30
18.12.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 28 1 Happy	Hour 5.5 3.1 2.8 1st 17.05 11.55 15.4 9.9 5.5 169.00 81.83 25.20
21.12.19 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 29 7 Computer	Patch 8 2 1.5 1st 16 8 12 4 8 177.00 89.83 29.20
26.12.18 Happy	Valley	(Thur) 30 3 Winning	Endeavour 7 2nd 0 -7 0 -7 7 184.00 82.83 22.20
29.12.19 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 31 1 Rich	And	Lucky 6.5 1.85 1.7 1st 12.03 5.53 11.05 4.55 6.5 190.50 88.35 26.75
01.01.20 Sha	Tin	(Wed) 32 4 Leap	Of	Faith 7 2nd 0 -7 0 -7 7 197.50 81.35 19.75
05.01.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 33 10 Decrypt 6 3rd 0 -6 0 -6 6 203.50 75.35 13.75
08.01.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 34 4 What	A	Legend 7 3 3.2 1st 21 14 22.4 15.4 7 210.50 89.35 29.15
11.01.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 35 1 Wayfoong	Star 7 4th 0 -7 0 -7 7 217.50 82.35 22.15
15.01.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 36 5 Surrealism 6 3rd 0 -6 0 -6 6 223.50 76.35 16.15
19.01.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 37 2 Sparkling	Star 5.5 3rd 0 -5.5 0 -5.5 5.5 229.00 70.85 10.65
22.01.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 38 8 This	Is	Class 3.5 2nd 0 -3.5 0 -3.5 3.5 232.50 67.35 7.15
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27.01.20 Sha	Tin	CNY	(Mon) 39 8 Golden	Sixty 9 2.6 1.8 1st 23.4 14.4 16.2 7.2 9 241.50 81.75 14.35
29.01.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 40 8 Amazing	Star 8.5 2.3 1.45 1st 19.55 11.05 12.33 3.83 8.5 250.00 92.80 18.18
02.02.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 41 3 Victorious	Leader 7 6th 0 -7 0 -7 7 257.00 85.80 11.18
05.02.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 42 8 This	Is	Class 8 2.1 1.95 1st 16.8 8.8 15.6 7.6 8 265.00 94.60 18.78
08.02.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 43 4 Fantastic	Show 7 2.45 2.55 1st 17.15 10.15 17.85 10.85 7 272.00 104.75 29.63
12.02.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 44 8 What	A	Legend 6 7th 0 -6 0 -6 6 278.00 98.75 23.63
16.02.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 45 9 Wellington 8.5 2.15 1.65 1st 18.28 9.78 14.03 5.53 8.5 286.50 108.53 29.15
19.02.20 Sha	Tin	AWT	(Wed) 46 5 Foodie	Princess 6 2.6 2.7 1st 15.6 9.6 16.2 10.2 6 292.50 118.13 39.35
23.02.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 47 6 Casimiro 6.5 2.4 2.2 1st 15.6 9.1 14.3 7.8 6.5 299.00 127.23 47.15
26.02.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 48 8 Cinquante	Cinq 5.5 2nd 0 -5.5 0 -5.5 5.5 304.50 121.73 41.65
01.03.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 49 10 Super	Wealthy 7 3 2.55 1st 21 14 17.85 10.85 7 311.50 135.73 52.50
04.03.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 50 4 Casa	De	Forca 6.5 4th 0 -6.5 0 -6.5 6.5 318.00 129.23 46.00
08.03.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 51 3 Incanto	Prepared 8 2nd 0 -8 0 -8 8 326.00 121.23 38.00
11.03.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 52 7 Be	Ready 5 5th 0 -5 0 -5 5 331.00 116.23 33.00
14.03.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 53 10 Mighty	Giant 8 1.8 1.4 1st 14.4 6.4 11.2 3.2 8 339.00 122.63 36.20
18.03.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 54 7 Victory	In	Hand 7 4th 0 -7 0 -7 7 346.00 115.63 29.20
22.03.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 55 10 Circuit	Three 7 6th 0 -7 0 -7 7 353.00 108.63 22.20
25.03.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 56 8 Green	Reign 7.5 4th 0 -7.5 0 -7.5 7.5 360.50 101.13 14.70
29.03.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 57 7 Grateful	Heart 6 11th 0 -6 0 -6 6 366.50 95.13 8.70
01.04.20 Sha	Tin	AWT	(Wed) 58 6 Flying	Genius 4.5 5th 0 -4.5 0 -4.5 4.5 371.00 90.63 4.20
05.04.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 59 4 Ka	Ying	Excellent 7 2.4 1.9 1st 16.8 9.8 13.3 6.3 7 378.00 100.43 10.50
08.04.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 60 5 Diamond	Brilliant 7 3rd 0 -7 0 -7 7 385.00 93.43 3.50
12.04.20 Sha	Tin	Easter	(Sun) 61 4 Good	View	Clarico 7.5 2.2 2.05 1st 16.5 9 15.38 7.88 7.5 392.50 102.43 11.38
15.04.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 62 4 Shanghai	Master 6 7th 0 -6 0 -6 6 398.50 96.43 5.37
19.04.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 63 9 Kings	Shield 6 4th 0 -6 0 -6 6 404.50 90.43 -0.63
22.04.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 64 8 Dancing	Fighter 7 3rd 0 -7 0 -7 7 411.50 83.43 -7.63
26.04.20 Sha	Tin	Champs	Day	(Sun) 65 6 Wellington 8 6th 0 -8 0 -8 8 419.50 75.43 -15.63
29.04.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 66 8 Cinquante	Cinq 6 2nd 0 -6 0 -6 6 425.50 69.43 -21.63
03.05.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 67 11 Juneau	Park 6.5 10th 0 -6.5 0 -6.5 6.5 432.00 62.93 -28.13
06.05.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 68 3 Yee	Cheong	Pegasus 7 2nd 0 -7 0 -7 7 439.00 55.93 -35.13
09.05.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 69 3 Iluvataar 8 8th 0 -8 0 -8 8 447.00 47.93 -43.13
13.05.19 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 70 4 Compassion	Spirit 6 3.1 3.1 1st 18.6 12.6 18.6 12.6 6 453.00 60.53 -30.53
17.05.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 71 5 Chevalier	Prince 7.5 2nd 0 -7.5 0 -7.5 7.5 460.50 53.03 -38.03
20.05.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 72 5 Ares 8.5 4th 0 -8.5 0 -8.5 8.5 469.00 44.53 -46.53
24.05.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 73 11 Glorious	Spectrum 7 2nd 0 -7 0 -7 7 476.00 37.53 -53.53
27.05.20 Sha	Tin	AWT	(Wed) 74 4 Kings	Shield 7 2.6 1.85 1st 18.2 11.2 12.95 5.95 7 483.00 48.73 -47.58
31.05.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 75 4 Quadruple	Double 8 3rd 0 -8 0 -8 8 491.00 40.73 -55.58
03.06.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 76 4 Sky	Show 8 2nd 0 -8 0 -8 8 499.00 32.73 -63.58
07.06.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 77 9 Cheerful	Leader 5.5 3rd 0 -5.5 0 -5.5 5.5 504.50 27.23 -69.08
10.06.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 78 6 Sky	Darci 6.5 2.7 2.2 1st 17.55 11.05 14.3 7.8 6.5 511.00 38.28 -61.28
14.06.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 79 3 Fabulous	Eight 8.5 2nd 0 -8.5 0 -8.5 8.5 519.50 29.78 -69.78
21.06.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 80 5 Kinda	Cool 6.5 3rd 0 -6.5 0 -6.5 6.5 526.00 23.28 -76.28
24.06.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 81 6 Sky	Darci 7 2nd 0 -7 0 -7 7 533.00 16.28 -83.28
27.06.20 Sha	Tin	(Sat) 82 6 Heza	Beauty 5.5 4.4 3.95 1st 24.2 18.7 21.73 16.23 5.5 538.50 34.98 -67.05
01.07.20 Sha	Tin	(Mon) 83 9 Cheeful	Leader 7 5th 0 -7 0 -7 7 545.50 27.98 -74.05
05.07.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 84 2 My	Sugar 8 4th 0 -8 0 -8 8 553.50 19.98 -82.05
08.07.20 Happy	Valley	(Wed) 85 6 Total	Power 5 2nd 0 -5 0 -5 5 558.50 14.98 -87.05
12.07.20 Sha	Tin	(Sun) 86 11 Winning	Brew 8 5th 0 -8 0 -8 8 566.50 6.97 -95.05
15.07.20 Happy	Valley	(Night) 87 5 Kinda	Cool 6.5 2.7 1.9 1st 17.55 11.05 12.35 5.85 6.5 573.00 18.03 -89.20



18.03 -89.20

3.15% -15.57%
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